Singapore Polytechnic Graduates' Guild

1010 Dover Road • Singapore 139658 Tel: (65)67969988 • Fax: (65)67969989 www.spgg.org.sg



Terms & Conditions

- 1. Participants should be at least 18 years old
- 2. Registrations must be made by Sunday, 18 February 2024, 11:59pm
- 3. Breakfast light refreshments and lunch will be provided, but no eating is allowed during the competition
- 4. Strictly no gambling allowed, including any side-betting between participants
- 5. The allocation of participants to various tables of each round is at random and no request for change will be entertained
- 6. The Management may, without prior notice and without compensation or any liability, make changes to the event or stop the event due to adverse weather, dangerous situations, or any other causes beyond reasonable control
- 7. The Management reserves the right, without compensation, to refuse admission and/or evict any participant whose conduct is disorderly or inappropriate, or who poses a threat to security, or affects the enjoyment of the event by others
- 8. The Management is not liable for any damage to or loss of the property or belongings of any participant. The participant voluntarily assumes all risk and danger incidental to the event whether occurring prior to, during or subsequent to the actual event, including any death, personal injury, loss, damage or liability
- 9. The Management will take official photographs and/or videos of the participant and use these for any advertising, publicity and/or commercial purpose. The participant hereby waives any right of inspection and/or approval and irrevocably releases The Management and all other parties from any liability arising from or in connection with such use of photographs and/or videos of the participant
- No photography or videography are allowed during the event, other than The Management
- 11. The Management reserves the right to introduce new rules or amend the existing ones to better facilitate the competition
- 12. The Management reserves the right to alter the Terms and Conditions without prior notice
- 13. The Management will alter the prize money if minimum required participants are not met
- 14. In the event of a dispute, the Management's decision will be final
- 15. Information is correct at the time of printing